UNDERGRADUATE
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total Undergraduate

PROFESSIONAL
Law 1

Law 2
Law 3
Total Professional

GRADUATE
LLM

Masters
Specialist
Doctoral

Total Graduate

NON-DEGREE
Non-Degree Undergraduate

Non-Degree Law
Non-Degree Graduate*
Total Non-Degree

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On and Off-Campus) - SPRING 2004

SPRING
2003
2,363
2,747

2,638

1,699
20
142

2,469

15,068

SPRING MALE FEMALE % of % of
2004 SPR2004 SPR2004  TOTAL CHANGE
2,455 1,214 1,241 15.8% 3.9%
2,713 1,376 1,337 17.5% -1.2%
2,782 1,401 1,381 17.9% 5.5%
3,977 2,034 1,943 25.6% 0.0%

11,927 6,025 5,902 76.8% 1.7%
159 97 62 1.0% -8.6%
162 81 81 1.0% 30.6%
107 66 41 0.7% 20.2%
428 244 184 2.8% 10.6%

8 4 4 0.1% 0.0%
1,810 908 902 11.7% 6.5%
9 5 4 0.1% -55.0%

852 488 364 5.5% 14.8%
2,679 1,405 1,274 17.3% 8.5%
370 190 180 2.4% 24.6%

0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

123 47 76 0.8% -35.6%
493 237 256 3.2% 1.0%
15,527 7,911 7,616  100.0% 3.0%

* Non-Degree Graduate counts are students who have been admitted to the Graduate School, but not accepted into their program.
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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On and Off-Campus) - SPRING 2004

COLLEGE

AGRI, FOOD AND LIFE SCIENCES**
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total AFLS

ARCHITECTURE
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Architecture

ARTS AND SCIENCES*
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Arts and Sciences

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Business Administration

EDUCATION
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Education

ENGINEERING
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Engineering

LAW
Professional
LLM
Non-Degree Law
Total Law

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
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SPRING
2003

956
9
307
5
1,277

363
6
0
0
369

4,858
190
810

45

5,903

2,983
39
253
7
3,282

1,412
41
662
99
2,214

1,152
12
429
35
1,628

387
8
0
395

15,068

SPRING % of % of
2004 TOTAL CHANGE
1,037 6.7% 8.5%

10 0.1% 11.1%
332 2.1% 8.1%
7 0.0% 40.0%
1,386 8.9% 8.5%
345 2.2% -5.0%
11 0.1% 83.3%

0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0.0% 0.0%

356 2.3% -3.5%
5,072 32.7% 4.4%
256 1.6% 34.7%
897 5.8% 10.7%
27 0.2% -40.0%
6,252 40.3% 5.9%
2,835 18.3% -5.0%
48 0.3% 23.1%
247 1.6% -2.4%
5 0.0% -28.6%
3,135 20.2% -4.5%
1,535 9.9% 8.7%
33 0.2% -19.5%
692 4.5% 4.5%
61 0.4% -38.4%
2,321 14.9% 4.8%
1,103 7.1% -4.3%
12 0.1% 0.0%
503 3.2% 17.2%
23 0.1% -34.3%
1,641 10.6% 0.8%
428 2.8% 10.6%

8 0.1% 0.0%

0 0.0% 0.0%

436 2.8% 10.4%
15,527  100.0% 3.0%



CATEGORY

SOURCE

ETHNICITY

GENDER

RESIDENCE

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On and Off-Campus) - SPRING 2004

Beginning Freshmen - degree seeking

Beginning Freshmen - non degree seeking

Transfer Freshmen
Transfer
Readmit
Entering Grad (UofA)
Entering Grad (not UA)
Entering Law (UofA)
Entering Law (not UA)
Continuing
Total by Source

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black - not of Hispanic origin
Foreign (International)
Latino or Hispanic
White - not of Hispanic origin
Not Available
Total by Ethnicity

Female
Male
Total by Gender

Resident
Non-Resident
Foreign (International)
Total by Residence

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

Undergraduate
Masters
Doctoral
Law
Total SSCH
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SPRING  SPRING % of % of
2003 2004 TOTAL CHANGE
62 60 0.4% -3.2%

20 19 0.1% -5.0%

60 69 0.4% 15.0%
384 391 2.5% 1.8%
401 376 2.4% -6.2%
61 89 0.6% 45.9%
200 154 1.0% -23.0%

3 1 0.0% -66.7%

2 1 0.0% -50.0%
13,875 14,367 92.5% 3.5%
15,068 15,527  100.0% 3.0%
290 288 1.9% -0.7%
400 407 2.6% 1.8%
969 936 6.0% -3.4%
871 847 5.5% -2.8%
236 266 1.7% 12.7%
12,069 12,472 80.3% 3.3%
233 311 2.0% 33.5%
15,068 15,527  100.0% 3.0%
7,396 7,616 49.1% 3.0%
7.672 7.911 50.9% 3.1%
15,068 15,527  100.0% 3.0%
12,485 12,778 82.3% 2.3%
1,712 1,902 12.2% 11.1%
871 847 5.5% -2.8%
15,068 15,527  100.0% 3.0%
159,229 162,450 86.3% 2.0%
16,552 17,555 9.3% 6.1%
1,743 1,957 1.0% 12.3%
5,678 6,334 3.4% 11.6%
183,202 188,296  100.0% 2.8%



UNDERGRADUATE
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total Undergraduate

PROFESSIONAL
Law 1

Law 2
Law 3
Total Professional

GRADUATE
LLM

Masters
Specialist
Doctoral

Total Graduate

NON-DEGREE
Non-Degree Undergraduate

Non-Degree Law
Non-Degree Graduate*
Total Non-Degree

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On-Campus) - SPRING 2004

SPRING
2003
2,361
2,725

2,579

14,590

SPRING MALE FEMALE % of % of
2004 SPR2004 SPR2004  TOTAL CHANGE
2,454 1,213 1,241 16.4% 3.9%
2,682 1,367 1,315 17.9% -1.6%
2,700 1,371 1,329 18.1% 4.7%
3,865 1,989 1,876 25.9% -0.9%

11,701 5,940 5,761 78.3% 1.2%
159 97 62 1.1% -8.6%
162 81 81 1.1% 30.6%
107 66 41 0.7% 20.2%
428 244 184 2.9% 10.6%

8 4 4 0.1% 0.0%
1,503 733 770 10.1% 2.7%
9 5 4 0.1% 0.0%

849 488 361 5.7% 14.6%
2,369 1,230 1,139 15.9% 6.7%
368 190 178 2.5% 25.2%

0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

78 28 50 0.5% -35.5%
446 218 228 3.0% 7.5%
14,944 7,632 7,312 100.0% 2.4%

* Non-Degree Graduate counts are students who have been admitted to the Graduate School, but not accepted into their program.
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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On-Campus) - SPRING 2004

COLLEGE

AGRI, FOOD AND LIFE SCIENCES**
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total AFLS

ARCHITECTURE
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Architecture

ARTS AND SCIENCES*
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Arts and Sciences

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Business Administration

EDUCATION
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Education

ENGINEERING
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate
Total Engineering

LAW
Professional
LLM
Non-Degree Law
Total Law

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
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SPRING
2003

951

9

296
4
1,260

363
6
0
0
369

4,830
188
810

45

5,873

2,976
39
220
7
3,242

1,296
41
587
62
1,986

1,151
11
300
3
1,465

387
8
0
395

14,590

SPRING % of % of
2004  TOTAL CHANGE
1,038 6.9% 9.1%

10 0.1% 11.1%
324 2.2% 9.5%
7 0.0% 75.0%
1,379 9.2% 9.4%
345 2.3% -5.0%
11 0.1% 83.3%

0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0.0% 0.0%

356 2.4% -3.5%
5,031 33.7% 4.2%
256 1.7% 36.2%
897 6.0% 10.7%
27 0.2% -40.0%
6,211 41.6% 5.8%
2,820 18.9% -5.2%
48 0.3% 23.1%
213 1.4% -3.2%
4 0.0% -42.9%
3,085 20.6% -4.8%
1,396 9.3% 7.7%
31 0.2% -24.4%
607 4.1% 3.4%
34 0.2% -45.2%
2,068 13.8% 4.1%
1,074 7.2% -6.7%
12 0.1% 9.1%
320 2.1% 6.7%
6 0.0% 100.0%
1,412 9.4% -3.6%
428 2.9% 10.6%

8 0.1% 0.0%

0 0.0% 0.0%

436 2.9% 10.4%
14,947  100.0% 2.4%



CATEGORY

SOURCE

ETHNICITY

GENDER

RESIDENCE

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On-Campus) - SRPING 2004

Beginning Freshmen - degree seeking

Beginning Freshmen - non degree seeking

Transfer Freshmen
Transfer
Readmit
Entering Grad (UofA)
Entering Grad (not UA)
Entering Law (UofA)
Entering Law (not UA)
Continuing
Total by Source

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black - not of Hispanic origin
Foreign (International)
Latino or Hispanic
White - not of Hispanic origin
Not Available
Total by Ethnicity

Female
Male
Total by Gender

Resident
Non-Resident
Foreign (International)
Total by Residence

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

Undergraduate
Masters
Doctoral
Law
Total SSCH
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Report Date: 2/5/04

SPRING  SPRING % of % of
2003 2004 TOTAL CHANGE
62 60 0.4% -3.2%

20 19 0.1% -5.0%

60 69 0.5% 15.0%
377 391 2.6% 3.7%
389 355 2.4% -8.7%
60 84 0.6% 40.0%

109 104 0.7% -4.6%

3 1 0.0% -66.7%

2 1 0.0% -50.0%
13,508 13,860 92.7% 2.6%
14,590 14,944  100.0% 2.4%
286 284 1.9% -0.7%
387 392 2.6% 1.3%
873 839 5.6% -3.9%
868 842 5.6% -3.0%
226 257 1.7% 13.7%
11,722 12,025 80.5% 2.6%
228 305 2.0% 33.8%
14,590 14,944  100.0% 2.4%
7,129 7,312 48.9% 2.6%
7.461 7.632 51.1% 2.3%
14,590 14,944  100.0% 2.4%
12,135 12,355 82.7% 1.8%
1,587 1,747 11.7% 10.1%
868 842 5.6% -3.0%
14,590 14,944  100.0% 2.4%
157,632 160,234 87.0% 1.7%
14,938 15,549 8.4% 4.1%
1,743 1,957 1.1% 12.3%
5,678 6,334 3.4% 11.6%
179,991 184,074  100.0% 2.3%

Prepared by: C. Farrier



