### UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On and Off-Campus) - SPRING 2004

UNDERGRADUATE Freshman	<b>SPRING</b> 2003 2,363	<b>SPRING 2004</b> 2,455	MALE SPR 2004 1,214	FEMALE SPR 2004 1,241	% of <u>TOTAL</u> 15.8%	% of <u>CHANGE</u> 3.9%
Sophomore	2,747	2,713	1,376	1,337	17.5%	-1.2%
Junior	2,638	2,782	1,401	1,381	17.9%	5.5%
Senior	3,976	3,977	2,034	1,943	25.6%	0.0%
Total Undergraduate	11,724	11,927	6,025	5,902	76.8%	1.7%
PROFESSIONAL Law 1	174	159	97	62	1.0%	-8.6%
Law 2	124	162	81	81	1.0%	30.6%
Law 3	<u>89</u>	<u>107</u>	<u>66</u>	<u>41</u>	0.7%	20.2%
Total Professional	387	428	244	184	2.8%	10.6%
<b>GRADUATE</b> LLM	8	8	4	4	0.1%	0.0%
Masters	1,699	1,810	908	902	11.7%	6.5%
Specialist	20	9	5	4	0.1%	-55.0%
Doctoral	<u>742</u>	<u>852</u>	<u>488</u>	<u>364</u>	<u>5.5%</u>	14.8%
Total Graduate	2,469	2,679	1,405	1,274	17.3%	8.5%
NON-DEGREE Non-Degree Undergraduate	297	370	190	180	2.4%	24.6%
Non-Degree Law	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Non-Degree Graduate*	<u>191</u>	<u>123</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>76</u>	0.8%	<u>-35.6%</u>
Total Non-Degree	488	493	237	256	3.2%	1.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	15,068	15,527	7,911	7,616	100.0%	3.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Non-Degree Graduate counts are students who have been admitted to the Graduate School, but not accepted into their program.

# UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On and Off-Campus) - SPRING 2004

COLLEGE		SPRING 2003	SPRING 2004	% of TOTAL	% of CHANGE
AGRI, FOOD A	AND LIFE SCIENCES**				
	Undergraduate	956	1,037	6.7%	8.5%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	9	10	0.1%	11.1%
	Graduate	307	332	2.1%	8.1%
	Non-Degree Graduate  Total AFLS	<u>5</u> 1, <b>277</b>	7 1,386	0.0% <b>8.9%</b>	40.0% <b>8.5%</b>
ARCHITECTU	RE				
	Undergraduate	363	345	2.2%	-5.0%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	6	11	0.1%	83.3%
	Graduate	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%	0.0%
	Total Architecture	369	356	2.3%	-3.5%
ARTS AND SO					
	Undergraduate	4,858	5,072	32.7%	4.4%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	190	256	1.6%	34.7%
	Graduate	810	897	5.8%	10.7%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>45</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>0.2%</u>	<u>-40.0%</u>
	Total Arts and Sciences	5,903	6,252	40.3%	5.9%
<b>BUSINESS AD</b>	DMINISTRATION				
	Undergraduate	2,983	2,835	18.3%	-5.0%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	39	48	0.3%	23.1%
	Graduate	253	247	1.6%	-2.4%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>7</u>	<u>5</u>	0.0%	<u>-28.6%</u>
	Total Business Administration	3,282	3,135	20.2%	-4.5%
EDUCATION					
	Undergraduate	1,412	1,535	9.9%	8.7%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	41	33	0.2%	-19.5%
	Graduate	662	692	4.5%	4.5%
	Non-Degree Graduate	99	<u>61</u>	0.4%	<u>-38.4%</u>
	Total Education	2,214	2,321	14.9%	4.8%
ENGINEERING					
	Undergraduate	1,152	1,103	7.1%	-4.3%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	12	12	0.1%	0.0%
	Graduate	429	503	3.2%	17.2%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>35</u>	<u>23</u>	0.1%	<u>-34.3%</u>
	Total Engineering	1,628	1,641	10.6%	0.8%
LAW					4.5.55:
	Professional	387	428	2.8%	10.6%
	LLM	8	8	0.1%	0.0%
	Non-Degree Law	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%	0.0%
	Total Law	395	436	2.8%	10.4%
TOTAL ENRO	LLMENT	15,068	15,527	100.0%	3.0%

## UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On and Off-Campus) - SPRING 2004

CATEGORY			SPRING 2003	SPRING 2004	% of TOTAL	% of CHANGE
SOURCE						
	Beginning Fresl	nmen - degree seeking	62	60	0.4%	-3.2%
		nmen - non degree seeking	20	19	0.1%	-5.0%
	Transfer Freshr	nen	60	69	0.4%	15.0%
	Transfer		384	391	2.5%	1.8%
	Readmit		401	376	2.4%	-6.2%
	Entering Grad (		61	89	0.6%	45.9%
	Entering Grad (		200	154	1.0%	-23.0%
	Entering Law (l	,	3	1	0.0%	-66.7%
	Entering Law (	not UA)	2	1	0.0%	-50.0%
	Continuing		<u>13,875</u>	<u>14,367</u>	<u>92.5%</u>	<u>3.5%</u>
		Total by Source	15,068	15,527	100.0%	3.0%
ETHNICITY						
	American India	n or Alaskan Native	290	288	1.9%	-0.7%
	Asian or Pacific		400	407	2.6%	1.8%
	Black - not of H	ispanic origin	969	936	6.0%	-3.4%
	Foreign (Interna		871	847	5.5%	-2.8%
	Latino or Hispa		236	266	1.7%	12.7%
	White - not of H	lispanic origin	12,069	12,472	80.3%	3.3%
	Not Available		<u>233</u>	<u>311</u>	2.0%	<u>33.5%</u>
		Total by Ethnicity	15,068	15,527	100.0%	3.0%
GENDER						
	Female		7,396	7,616	49.1%	3.0%
	Male		<u>7,672</u>	<u>7,911</u>	<u>50.9%</u>	<u>3.1%</u>
		Total by Gender	15,068	15,527	100.0%	3.0%
RESIDENCE						
	Resident		12,485	12,778	82.3%	2.3%
	Non-Resident		1,712	1,902	12.2%	11.1%
	Foreign (Interna		<u>871</u>	<u>847</u>	<u>5.5%</u>	<u>-2.8%</u>
		Total by Residence	15,068	15,527	100.0%	3.0%
SEMESTER C	REDIT HOURS					
	Undergraduate		159,229	162,450	86.3%	2.0%
	Masters		16,552	17,555	9.3%	6.1%
	Doctoral		1,743	1,957	1.0%	12.3%
	Law		<u>5,678</u>	<u>6,334</u>	3.4%	<u>11.6%</u>
		Total SSCH	183,202	188,296	100.0%	2.8%

### UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On-Campus) - SPRING 2004

UNDERGRADUATE Freshman	<b>SPRING</b> 2003  2,361	<b>SPRING</b> 2004 2,454	MALE SPR 2004 1,213	FEMALE SPR 2004 1,241	% of TOTAL 16.4%	% of <u>CHANGE</u> 3.9%
Sophomore	2,725	2,682	1,367	1,315	17.9%	-1.6%
Junior	2,579	2,700	1,371	1,329	18.1%	4.7%
Senior	3,902	<u>3,865</u>	<u>1,989</u>	<u>1,876</u>	<u>25.9%</u>	<u>-0.9%</u>
Total Undergraduate	11,567	11,701	5,940	5,761	78.3%	1.2%
PROFESSIONAL Law 1	174	159	97	62	1.1%	-8.6%
Law 2	124	162	81	81	1.1%	30.6%
Law 3	<u>89</u>	<u>107</u>	<u>66</u>	<u>41</u>	0.7%	20.2%
Total Professional	387	428	244	184	2.9%	10.6%
<b>GRADUATE</b> LLM	8	8	4	4	0.1%	0.0%
Masters	1,463	1,503	733	770	10.1%	2.7%
Specialist	9	9	5	4	0.1%	0.0%
Doctoral	<u>741</u>	<u>849</u>	<u>488</u>	<u>361</u>	5.7%	<u>14.6%</u>
Total Graduate	2,221	2,369	1,230	1,139	15.9%	6.7%
NON-DEGREE Non-Degree Undergraduate	294	368	190	178	2.5%	25.2%
Non-Degree Law	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Non-Degree Graduate*	<u>121</u>	<u>78</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>50</u>	0.5%	<u>-35.5%</u>
Total Non-Degree	415	446	218	228	3.0%	7.5%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	14,590	14,944	7,632	7,312	100.0%	2.4%

<sup>\*</sup> Non-Degree Graduate counts are students who have been admitted to the Graduate School, but not accepted into their program.

# UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On-Campus) - SPRING 2004

COLLEGE		SPRING 2003	SPRING 2004	% of <u>TOTAL</u>	% of CHANGE
AGRI, FOOD A	AND LIFE SCIENCES**				
	Undergraduate	951	1,038	6.9%	9.1%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	9	10	0.1%	11.1%
	Graduate	296	324	2.2%	9.5%
	Non-Degree Graduate Total AFLS	4 260	4 270	0.0% <b>9.2%</b>	75.0% <b>9.4%</b>
	Total AFLS	1,260	1,379	9.2%	9.4%
ARCHITECTU	RE				
	Undergraduate	363	345	2.3%	-5.0%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	6	11	0.1%	83.3%
	Graduate	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%	0.0%
	Total Architecture	369	356	2.4%	-3.5%
ARTS AND SO	CIENCES*				
7.11.107.11.12.00	Undergraduate	4,830	5,031	33.7%	4.2%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	188	256	1.7%	36.2%
	Graduate	810	897	6.0%	10.7%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>45</u>	<u>27</u>	0.2%	-40.0%
	Total Arts and Sciences	5,873	6,211	41.6%	5.8%
BUSINESS A	DMINISTRATION				
	Undergraduate	2,976	2,820	18.9%	-5.2%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	39	48	0.3%	23.1%
	Graduate	220	213	1.4%	-3.2%
	Non-Degree Graduate	7	4	0.0%	-42.9%
	Total Business Administration	3,242	3,085	20.6%	-4.8%
EDUCATION					
LDOGATION	Undergraduate	1,296	1,396	9.3%	7.7%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	41	31	0.2%	-24.4%
	Graduate	587	607	4.1%	3.4%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>62</u>	<u>34</u>	0.2%	-45.2%
	Total Education	1,986	2,068	13.8%	4.1%
ENGINEERIN	3				
	Undergraduate	1,151	1,074	7.2%	-6.7%
	Non-Degree Undergraduate	11	12	0.1%	9.1%
	Graduate	300	320	2.1%	6.7%
	Non-Degree Graduate	<u>3</u>	<u>6</u>	0.0%	100.0%
	Total Engineering	1,46 <u>5</u>	$1,41\frac{3}{2}$	9.4%	-3.6%
LAW					
LAVV	Professional	387	428	2.9%	10.6%
	LLM	8	8	0.1%	0.0%
	Non-Degree Law	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.1%	0.0%
	Total Law	39 <mark>5</mark>	43 <del>6</del>	2.9%	10.4%
TOTAL ENRO	LIMENT	14 500	14 047	100.0%	2.4%
IOTAL ENRO	LLIVILIN I	14,590	14,947	100.0%	<b>∠.4</b> <sup>-</sup> /0

# UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (On Schedule, On-Campus) - SRPING 2004

CATEGORY			SPRING 2003	SPRING 2004	% of TOTAL	% of CHANGE
SOURCE						
	Beginning Fres	hmen - degree seeking	62	60	0.4%	-3.2%
		hmen - non degree seeking	20	19	0.1%	-5.0%
	Transfer Freshi	men	60	69	0.5%	15.0%
	Transfer		377	391	2.6%	3.7%
	Readmit		389	355	2.4%	-8.7%
	Entering Grad (	(UofA)	60	84	0.6%	40.0%
	Entering Grad (	(not UA)	109	104	0.7%	-4.6%
	Entering Law (I	JofA)	3	1	0.0%	-66.7%
	Entering Law (	not UA)	2	1	0.0%	-50.0%
	Continuing		<u>13,508</u>	<u>13,860</u>	92.7%	2.6%
		Total by Source	14,590	14,944	100.0%	2.4%
ETHNICITY						
		n or Alaskan Native	286	284	1.9%	-0.7%
	Asian or Pacific		387	392	2.6%	1.3%
	Black - not of H		873	839	5.6%	-3.9%
	Foreign (Interna		868	842	5.6%	-3.0%
	Latino or Hispa		226	257	1.7%	13.7%
	White - not of H	Hispanic origin	11,722	12,025	80.5%	2.6%
	Not Available		<u>228</u>	<u>305</u>	<u>2.0%</u>	<u>33.8%</u>
		Total by Ethnicity	14,590	14,944	100.0%	2.4%
GENDER						
	Female		7,129	7,312	48.9%	2.6%
	Male		7,461	7,632	<u>51.1%</u>	2.3%
		Total by Gender	14,590	14,944	100.0%	2.4%
RESIDENCE	D :: .		40.405	40.055	00.70/	4.00/
	Resident		12,135	12,355	82.7%	1.8%
	Non-Resident		1,587	1,747	11.7%	10.1%
	Foreign (Interna		868	842	<u>5.6%</u>	<u>-3.0%</u>
		Total by Residence	14,590	14,944	100.0%	2.4%
CEMECTED C	DEDIT HOUDS					
SEIVIES I ER C	REDIT HOURS		457 600	160 004	87.0%	1.7%
	Undergraduate Masters		157,632	160,234	87.0% 8.4%	4.1%
	Doctoral		14,938 1,743	15,549 1,957	8.4% 1.1%	12.3%
			5,678	6,334	3.4%	12.3%
	Law	Total SSCH			3.4% 100.0%	
		10tal 33CH	179,991	184,074	100.0%	2.3%

Page 6 of 6

Report Date: 2/5/04 Prepared by: C. Farrier